4048156118

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Atty Docket No. To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies). The Destiny Group, Inc. The Original Destiny Group, Inc. Internal Address: Individuals(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - Texas Street Address: 750 B Street Other Additional I names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes City: San Diego State: California 92101 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership___ Limited Partnership_ ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State <u>Texas</u>] Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: JUNE 21, 2006 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1 #2408066 READY...AIM...HIRE! #2408067 READY...AIM...GET HIRED! Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41),.....\$ 65 Name: William H. Brewşter Enclosed Internal Address: Klipatrick Stockton LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. Street Address:1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800 Deposit account number: City: Atlanta_ __ State: <u>GA</u> __ Zip: <u>30309</u> 11-0860 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sharan B. Flexner Name of Person Signing Date July 27, 2006 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that THE DESTINY GROUP, INC. ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using or has bona fide intent to use the following trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| MARK | REGISTRATION NO | REGISTRATION DATE |
|--------------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| READYAIMHIRE! | 2,408,066 | 11/28/00 |
| READYAIMGET HIRED! | 2,408,067 | 11/28/00 |

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to THE ORIGINAL DESTINY GROUP, INC., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including all registrations thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, any and all actions and rights of action for infringements thereof and otherwise with respect thereto, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been signed on behalf of Assignor as of June 21, 2006.

THE DESTINY GROUP, INC.

President

ATTEST:

Title:



Attorneys at Law

July 27, 2006

Suite 2800 1100 Peachtree St. Atlanta GA 30309-4530 t 404 815 6500 f 404 815 6555 www.KilpatrickStockton.com

direct dial 404 815 6376 direct fax 404 541 3201 SFlexner@KilpatrickStockton.com

FAX

| RECIPIENT/ PHONE NO. | FAX NO. | COMPANY/ CITY, STATE, COUNTRY |
|--------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|
| ASSIGNMENTS USPTO 571/272-3350 | 571/2730140 | PTO Arlington, Va |

| Sharan B. Flexner | 3 |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|
| FROM | PAGES (WITH COVER) |
| The Destingy Group, Inc. Assign. | L9090/056959 |
| REFERENCE NO | CLIENT/MATTER NO |

PLEASE CALL 404 815 6497 IF YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY WITH THIS TRANSMISSION.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

RECORDED: 07/27/2006

The Information contained in this fax message is being transmitted to and is intended for the use of the individual named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby advised that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this fax is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and destroy this fax message.

COMMENTS

Please record the attached assignment as soon as possible and charge our deposit account 11-0860 for the same: THE DESTINY GROUP, INC. to THE ORIGINAL DESTINY GROUP, Reg. Nos. 2408066 and 2408067

| TO BE COMPLETED BY KS OPERATIONS CENTER | |
|---|----------|
| TRANSMISSION RECEIPT DATE/TIME: | |
| COMPLETED BY: | JOB CODE |
| | |

ATLANTA AUGUSTA CHARLOTTE LONDON NEW YORK RALEIGH STOCKHOLM WASHINGTON WINSTON-SALEM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0279